

Ref No: SEC/ BSE/ 2022-23 1st September 2022

To, The Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 954055

Sub.: Appointment of Resolution Professional

Ref: Intimation Pursuant to Regulation 51 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad passed an order on 30th August 2022 and received by the Company on 1st September 2022, for appointment of Mr. Ashish Chhawchharia (having IBBI registration no. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00294/2017-2018/10538) to act as the Resolution Professional of the Company in place of Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Ketul R. Patel.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Sintex-BAPL Limited

(A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process by NCLT, Ahmedabad bench order dated 18th December 2020)

Yash Sheth **Company Secretary**



SINTEX-BAPL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Abhijeet-1, 7th floor, Mithakhali Six Roads, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad 380 006, Gujarat, India. H.O.: Kalol (N. Gujarat) 382 721. India. | Ph.: +91-2764-253500 | Fax: +91-02764-253800 E-mail: plastic@sintex.co.in | CIN No.: U25199GJ2007PLC051364

www.sintex-plastics.com

SINTEX